
2022 Michigan Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-28   Conf: 12-12   Home: 14-9   Away: 12-15   Neutral: 8-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (487), Opp (535)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (6), Elliott (3), Bertram (1), Burton (1), Stewart (1), Opp (3)   
Picked Off: Burton (2), Elliott (1), Lawrence (1), Obertop (1), Velazquez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Obertop (7), Buckley (5), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Cleveland 3, Denner 1, Weston 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (116-143), Obertop (52-60), Weston (9-12), O'Halloran (8-12), Weiss (8-8), Allen (6-7), Buckley (6-11), Cleveland (6-7),
Harajli (5-5), Wood (4-4), Goldensoph (3-3), Keaser (3-5), Denner (2-2), Smith (1-4), Torroella (1-1), White (1-1), Zimmer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Stewart, Joe .349 62-62 269 73 94 17 2 13 56 154 .572 24 6 64 2 .409 4 0 23-24 143 5 1 .993
15 Elliott, Clark .337 61-59 243 73 82 17 3 16 69 153 .630 49 8 56 0 .460 2 0 19-23 105 1 3 .972
24 Frey, Matt .322 61-61 233 59 75 15 0 12 57 126 .541 38 18 35 1 .446 5 0 2-3 26 90 7 .943
12 Bertram, Riley .298 62-62 235 47 70 19 2 2 40 99 .421 23 5 45 6 .370 2 6 5-7 87 176 15 .946
8 Obertop, Jimmy .278 62-62 234 46 65 8 0 15 54 118 .504 38 7 84 1 .387 5 0 0-0 470 30 2 .996
22 Flores, Tito .276 62-62 239 47 66 19 1 11 49 120 .502 24 15 51 4 .376 1 0 2-4 54 1 0 1.000
3 Burton, Ted .251 61-61 227 49 57 17 0 10 53 104 .458 36 11 74 2 .375 3 2 12-16 141 110 6 .977
36 Kilinski, Trevor .500 7-0 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
9 Stanton, Dylan .340 22-10 50 10 17 0 0 2 8 23 .460 2 0 12 0 .358 1 0 2-2 58 6 3 .955
49 Kennedy, Ian .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Velazquez, Joey .277 32-25 94 17 26 8 0 5 21 49 .521 11 3 28 0 .370 0 1 1-1 45 1 3 .939
51 Van Remortel, Jack .233 36-29 90 17 21 11 0 1 14 35 .389 18 1 35 2 .367 0 2 1-1 207 24 2 .991
7 Marti, Jake .189 31-19 74 13 14 4 0 1 12 21 .284 7 2 21 0 .267 3 7 3-3 141 5 0 1.000
18 Rogers, Jordon .188 41-19 69 15 13 2 0 1 11 18 .261 14 0 22 1 .325 0 2 6-6 25 4 1 .967
4 Lawrence, Brandon .167 17-4 12 4 2 0 0 1 4 5 .417 6 1 6 0 .474 0 1 0-0 6 7 0 1.000
6 Fedje-Johnson, Alex .123 27-17 65 14 8 1 0 0 6 9 .138 10 7 15 0 .305 0 0 4-5 30 44 1 .987
50 Buckley, Casey .107 15-5 28 6 3 0 0 2 5 9 .321 4 1 13 0 .242 0 1 0-0 64 9 1 .986
35 Cleveland, Walker .000 19-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
Totals .284 62-62 2170 492 616 138 8 92 460 1046 .482 304 85 565 20 .389 26 22 81-96 1628 553 62 .972
Opponents .296 62-62 2213 474 656 153 23 73 430 1074 .485 307 96 528 32 .401 23 10 58-72 1618 502 55 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Allen, Chase 4.01 7-2 27 7 0 0-1 3 76.1 70 42 34 29 57 18 2 12 .238 5 14 1 2 2
55 Weston, Cameron 4.74 5-4 20 11 0 0-0 4 81.2 92 49 43 38 92 20 4 6 .281 9 6 0 2 1
48 Rennard, Noah 5.27 6-2 28 3 0 0-1 4 54.2 71 36 32 22 63 17 2 6 .303 5 4 0 2 0
20 Weiss, Willie 5.29 3-2 22 0 0 0-0 3 34.0 27 23 20 21 37 6 0 4 .227 12 13 0 3 0
39 O'Halloran, Connor 5.44 5-4 19 18 0 0-1 0 92.2 97 65 56 40 104 26 3 9 .269 7 13 1 3 5
47 Denner, Jacob 6.38 4-6 24 11 0 0-0 2 67.2 85 57 48 25 66 19 6 9 .304 7 6 1 4 0
21 Torroella, John 7.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 5 5 4 3 3 0 2 .250 1 1 0 0 0
35 Cleveland, Walker 8.38 1-3 18 6 0 0-0 0 29.0 33 27 27 26 12 6 0 4 .295 1 3 0 0 1
25 Keaser, Jake 8.64 1-0 16 1 0 0-0 0 16.2 19 18 16 14 20 3 0 3 .288 4 6 0 1 0
14 Goldensoph, Avery 8.87 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 22.1 41 28 22 10 15 7 3 6 .387 4 4 0 1 0
34 Harajli, Ahmad 13.09 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 1 11.0 14 16 16 24 14 6 0 1 .304 7 5 0 0 0
40 Smith, Angelo 13.50 1-3 16 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 29 22 21 12 16 8 0 1 .446 1 8 1 1 0
51 Van Remortel, Jack 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 1 0
4 Lawrence, Brandon 14.14 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 12 11 4 2 3 0 1 .353 1 4 0 0 0
19 Wood, Logan 16.57 0-2 14 1 0 0-0 0 14.2 29 30 27 11 15 3 1 3 .397 3 6 1 1 1
27 Jones, Jaylen 20.25 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 6 6 8 2 2 0 0 .200 3 0 0 0 0
54 Zimmer, Ryan 22.85 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 11 11 9 3 0 0 2 .381 3 0 0 0 0
30 White, Jack 27.00 0-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 3.2 9 11 11 3 3 2 2 2 .474 3 1 1 1 0
28 Carattini, Keaton 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 9 9 4 4 4 0 2 .471 3 1 1 0 0
41 Blakely, Christian 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 7.00 34-28 267 62 0 1 17 542.2 656 474 422 307 528 153 23 73 .296 79 96 7 23 10
Opponents 7.64 28-34 291 62 0 0 10 539.1 616 492 458 304 565 138 8 92 .284 87 85 3 26 22



2022 Michigan Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Marti, Jake 146 141 5 0 1.000 11 0 0 — 0 0
22 Flores, Tito 55 54 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lawrence, Brandon 13 6 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Goldensoph, Avery 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Jones, Jaylen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Kennedy, Ian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Kilinski, Trevor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Obertop, Jimmy 502 470 30 2 .996 2 52 8 .867 7 0
5 Stewart, Joe 149 143 5 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Van Remortel, Jack 233 207 24 2 .991 15 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fedje-Johnson, Alex 75 30 44 1 .987 5 0 0 — 0 0
50 Buckley, Casey 74 64 9 1 .986 0 6 5 .545 5 0
3 Burton, Ted 257 141 110 6 .977 18 0 0 — 0 0
15 Elliott, Clark 109 105 1 3 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rogers, Jordon 30 25 4 1 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stanton, Dylan 67 58 6 3 .955 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bertram, Riley 278 87 176 15 .946 30 0 0 — 0 0
24 Frey, Matt 123 26 90 7 .943 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 Velazquez, Joey 49 45 1 3 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Weston, Cameron 11 4 6 1 .909 0 9 3 .750 0 0
37 Allen, Chase 9 2 6 1 .889 0 6 1 .857 0 0
39 O'Halloran, Connor 19 6 10 3 .842 1 8 4 .667 0 0
47 Denner, Jacob 16 4 9 3 .813 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Cleveland, Walker 5 1 3 1 .800 0 6 1 .857 0 0
20 Weiss, Willie 5 3 1 1 .800 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
19 Wood, Logan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
48 Rennard, Noah 8 2 2 4 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Keaser, Jake 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 2 .600 0 0
21 Torroella, John 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Smith, Angelo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
34 Harajli, Ahmad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
41 Blakely, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Carattini, Keaton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 White, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
54 Zimmer, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2243 1628 553 62 .972 96 58 13 .811 12 0
Opponents 2175 1618 502 55 .975 76 80 13 .861 9 0


